## 504439348 06/30/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4486050

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
MARK GOODING			02/18/2015				
TIMOR KADIR			02/18/2015				
DAVID MCCABE			02/18/2015				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	MIRADA MEDICAL LIMITED						
Street Address:	OXFO	OXFORD CENTRE FOR INNOVATION					
Internal Address:	NEW F	NEW ROAD					
City:	OXFO	OXFORD					
State/Country:	UNITE	UNITED KINGDOM					
Postal Code:	OX1 1	OX1 1BY					
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty		Number					
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number	ре						
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: E DATA Ill be sent to t, if provided	Number   14348405 <i>b</i> the e-mail address first; if that is unsuble of the transmission of tra					
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA Ill be sent to t, if provided	Number   14348405 <i>b</i> the e-mail address first; if that is unsuble <i>d</i> ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent   (616) 551-0375   frank.scutch@optimus-patents.com   OPTIMUS PATENTS US, LLC   146 MONROE CENTER   SUITE 604   GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503					
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA Ill be sent to if provided	Number   14348405 <i>b</i> the e-mail address first; if that is unsuble if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent   (616) 551-0375   frank.scutch@optimus-patents.com   OPTIMUS PATENTS US, LLC   146 MONROE CENTER   SUITE 604   GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503   43007US					
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA Ill be sent to if provided	Number   14348405   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent   (616) 551-0375   frank.scutch@optimus-patents.com   OPTIMUS PATENTS US, LLC   146 MONROE CENTER   SUITE 604   GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503   43007US   FRANK M. SCUTCH, III					
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA Ill be sent to if provided	Number   14348405 <i>b</i> the e-mail address first; if that is unsuble if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent   (616) 551-0375   frank.scutch@optimus-patents.com   OPTIMUS PATENTS US, LLC   146 MONROE CENTER   SUITE 604   GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503   43007US					

source=43007US\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=43007US\_Assignment#page3.tif source=43007US\_Assignment#page4.tif

# U.S. NATIONAL / INTERNATIONAL PCT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

#### Attorney Docket No.: 43007US

#### ASSIGNMENT

For the continued business relationship and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Mark Gooding

Timor Kadir

David McCabe

maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a United States Utility Patent Application identified by Application No. 14/348,405 and filing date March 28, 2014; entitled:

#### METHOD AND SYSTEM OF DEFINING A REGION OF INTEREST ON MEDICAL SCAN IMAGES

(hereinafter the "Application(s)") hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to:

Mirada Medical Limited

Oxford Centre for Innovation

New Road

Oxford OX1 1BY

(hereinafter the "Assignce") their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and any counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and

PATENT REEL: 042871 FRAME: 0797

 $\sim$ 

نې چې

claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 18 day of felder and 105

l<u>ger</u>er Nile

Inventor's Signature

Mark Gooding Printed Name

Date 18/02/15 Witness FAYE MURRAN FAUNAN Date 18/02/15 Witness UNDER PKKME 252-6-

### PATENT REEL: 042871 FRAME: 0798

IN WI	TNEŞŞ WH	EREOF, I have	executed th	is assignment this	s day	or_februr	<u> 206</u>	
and the second sec	al Car					,		
Inventor's Sign	ausre							
<u>Timor Kadir</u> Printed Name					an statistication and	3		
Date 181	h feb	2015	Witness	<u></u>	<u>S</u>	ARAH L	, Qual,	
Date	<u>ę</u>	2015	Witness	annone and a state		Djamal	BOUKERK	ia <i>i</i> i

े**.** इ.स.

. 8.

1

# Anomey Docket No: 43007US

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	executed this assignment this <u>[8<sup>14</sup> day of Feddoal y</u> <u>201</u> 5
Inventor's Signature	
David McCabe Printed Name	
Date 18 Feb 2015	Wilness SARAH L BO ND
Date 18 Rob 2015	Winness CEL DEAMAR BOUKEREON

4

680801 49335321

### RECORDED: 06/30/2017